
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3353
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
FREE TEXT BOOKS UNIFORMS TO THE CHILDREN OF POOR
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated a scheme to provide free uniform, shoes, stationery, etc. to all the children belonging to class I to VIII;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the year-wise amount of money likely to be expended on the said scheme above?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Question do not arise.
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